DESCRIPTION

CERTIFICATES OF DEPOSIT

BB&T

BB&T

BB&T

BANK OF BRADFORD
BANK OF GLEASON
BANK OF GLEASON
BANK OF GLEASON
BANK OF GLEASON
CADENCE BANK
CADENCE BANK
CADENCE BANK
CADENCE BANK
CADENCE BANK
CAPITALMARK BANK &
CITIZENS STATE BAN
CITIZENS STATE BAN
CIVIC BANK & TRUST
COFFEE CO BANK, MA
COMMERCE UNION BAN
COMMUNITY 1ST B&T
COMMUNITY 1ST BK &
COMMUNITY FIRST B&
COMMUNITY FIRST B&
COMMUNITY NATL BAN
COMMUNITY NATL BK
COMMUNITY TR AND B
COMMUNITY TRUST
COMMUNITY TRUST -
FARMERS & MERCH BK
FIRST CITIZENS BK
FIRST CITIZENS NAT
FIRST NATL BK MCMI
FIRST VOLUNTEER BK
FIRST VOLUNTEER BK

STATE POOLED INVESTMENT FUND

HOLDINGS REPORT
as of DECEMBER 31, 2012

CUSIP PAR

75,000,000
100,000,000
100,000,000

90,000
300,000
350,000
750,000

2,000,000
5,000,000
5,000,000
5,000,000
5,000,000
5,000,000
10,000,000
100,000
200,000
1,000,000
240,000
1,000,000
3,000,000
2,000,000
2,000,000
1,000,000
1,000,000
1,000,000
500,000
500,000
500,000
2,000,000
3,000,000
20,000,000
4,000,000
500,000
300,000

MATURITY YIELD

6/28/2013
7/12/2013
8/9/2013
4/9/2013
2/1/2013
4/23/2013
4/12/2013
6/14/2013
2/15/2013
2/15/2013
2/15/2013
2/15/2013
3/25/2013
2/19/2013
1/11/2013
1/11/2013
3/19/2013
2/15/2013
1/11/2013
2/11/2013
1/14/2013
1/4/2013
1/4/2013
5/14/2013
1/8/2013
5/7/2013
5/31/2013
2/19/2013
5/3/2013
6/4/2013
6/4/2013
2/22/2013
1/4/2013
1/4/2013

0.30
0.30
0.30
0.30
0.30
0.30
5.25
0.30
0.20
0.20
0.20
0.20
0.30
0.30
0.30
0.30
0.30
0.30
0.30
0.20
0.20
0.20
0.20
0.30
0.30
0.30
0.30
0.30
0.30
0.30
0.30
0.20
0.30
0.30

AMORTIZED
COST

75,000,000.00
100,000,000.00
100,000,000.00
90,000.00
300,000.00
350,000.00
750,000.00
2,000,000.00
5,000,000.00
5,000,000.00
5,000,000.00
5,000,000.00
5,000,000.00
10,000,000.00
100,000.00
200,000.00
1,000,000.00
240,000.00
1,000,000.00
3,000,000.00
2,000,000.00
2,000,000.00
1,000,000.00
1,000,000.00
1,000,000.00
500,000.00
500,000.00
500,000.00
2,000,000.00
3,000,000.00
20,000,000.00
4,000,000.00
500,000.00
300,000.00



FIRST VOLUNTEER BK
FIRST VOLUNTEER BK
FIRST VOLUNTEER BK
FIRST VOLUNTEER BK
GATES BANKING
GATES BANKING
GATES BANKING
GATES BANKING & TR
HARDIN CO BK SAVAN
HARDIN COUNTY BANK
NEWPORT FEDERAL S&
NEWPORT FEDERAL S&
NEWPORT FEDERAL S&
NEWPORT FEDERAL S&
TN BANK

TN BANK

TN BANK

TNBANK

WAYNE CO BANK
WAYNE COUNTY BANK,

COMMERCIAL PAPER

NIEUW AMSTERDAM FUNDING
NIEUW AMSTERDAM FUNDING
NIEUW AMSTERDAM FUNDING

BASF

BASF

CARGILL GLOBAL FUNDING
CARGILL GLOBAL FUNDING
CARGILL GLOBAL FUNDING
GE

GE

NESTLE CAPITAL CORP
TOYOTA

TREASURIES AND AGENCIES

FNMA

FEDERAL NATL MTG A
FEDL HOME LN MTG C
INTL BK FOR RECON
INTL BK FOR RECON

65409RN4
65409RNN
65409RNP
05526LNV
05526LNV
14177TN7
14177TNQ
14177TP1

36959HN2
36959HP1
64105GP1
89233GNH

313589AD
313589FA
313397BD
459053AB
459053AQ

500,000
200,000
500,000
450,000
1,000,000
490,000
500,000
1,500,000
1,000,000
2,000,000
95,000
500,000
500,000
300,000
1,000,000
1,000,000
1,000,000
1,000,000
500,000

900,000

372,265,000

30,000,000
40,000,000
29,000,000
50,000,000
22,500,000
30,000,000
30,000,000
40,000,000
300,000,000
100,000,000
100,000,000

100,000,000

871,500,000

48,100,000
80,000,000
50,000,000
123,000,000
140,000,000

1/4/2013
1/4/2013
1/4/2013
1/4/2013
1/3/2013
2/15/2013
1/11/2013
2/22/2013
6/4/2013
6/7/2013
2/15/2013
6/4/2013
6/4/2013
2/15/2013
1/29/2013
2/15/2013
4/1/2013
2/7/2013
3/5/2013
6/4/2013

1/4/2013
1/22/2013
1/23/2013
1/29/2013
1/29/2013

1/7/2013
1/24/2013

2/1/2013

1/2/2013

2/1/2013

2/1/2013
1/17/2013

1/4/2013
5/1/2013
1/28/2013
1/2/2013
1/15/2013

0.30
0.30
0.30
0.30
0.20
0.20
0.20
0.20
0.30
0.30
0.30
0.30
0.30
0.30
0.30
0.25
0.25
0.20
0.30
0.30

0.18
0.17
0.18
0.10
0.10
0.14
0.13
0.13
0.02
0.07
0.04
0.13

0.13
0.13
0.16
0.05
0.10

500,000.00
200,000.00
500,000.00
450,000.00
1,000,000.00
490,000.00
500,000.00
1,500,000.00
1,000,000.00
2,000,000.00
95,000.00
500,000.00
500,000.00
300,000.00
1,000,000.00
1,000,000.00
1,000,000.00
1,000,000.00
500,000.00
900,000.00

372,265,000.00

29,997,300.00
39,992,066.68
28,993,765.00
49,995,555.55
22,498,000.00
29,997,666.66
29,996,100.00
39,993,644.44
299,999,166.67
99,991,444.44
99,995,000.00
99,990,250.00

871,439,959.44

48,087,640.99
79,938,755.55
49,974,381.94
122,997,950.00
139,981,333.33



INTL BK FOR RECON
INTL BK FOR RECON
INTL BK FOR RECON
WBDN

INTL BK FOR RECON
FHLB

FED AGRIC MTG CP D
FED AGRIC MTG CP D
FED AGRIC MTG CP D
FED AGRIC MTG CP D
FED AGRIC MTG CP D
FED AGRIC MTG CP D
FED AGRIC MTG CP D
FED AGRIC MTG CP D
FAMC

UNITED STATES TREA
UNITED STATES TREA
UNITED STATES TREA
UNITED STATES TREA
UST 3 1/8 09/30/13
T13/4

UNITED STATES TREA
UNITED STATES TREA
UNITED STATES TREA
UNITED STATES TREA
UNITED STATES TREA
UNITED STATES TREA
UNITED STATES TREA
UNITED STATES TREA
UNITED STATES TREA
UNITED STATES TREA
UNITED STATES TREA
UNITED STATES TREA
UNITED STATES TREA
UNITED STATES TREA
UNITED STATES TREA
FEDERAL HOME LN MT
FEDERAL HOME LN MT
FEDERAL HOME LN MT
FEDERAL HOME LN MT
FEDERAL HOME LN MT
FHLMC 3 3/4 06/28/
FEDERAL HOME LOAN
FEDERAL HOME LOAN
FEDERAL HOME LOAN
FEDERAL HOME LOAN
FEDERAL HOME LOAN

459053AQ
459053BN
459053CU
459053DB
459053JD
313378YZ
31315LAY
31315LBA
31315LBH
31315LBP
31315LKL
31315LMD
31315LME
31315LNS
31315LQA
9127955V
912828AU
912828BA
912828BR
912828IM
912828JZ
912828MN
912828MN
912828MT
912828MT
912828MX
912828MX
912828MX
912828NC
912828NN
912828NN
912828PR
912828PU
912828PU
912828PU
912828RA
3128X1KG
3134A4SA
3134A45A
3134A4SA
3134A4T7Z
3137EABM
313374Y6
313374Y6
313376C8
313376NT
313376NT

150,000,000
100,000,000
150,000,000
100,000,000
30,000,000
100,000,000
125,000,000
40,000,000
50,000,000
50,000,000
100,000,000
50,000,000
25,000,000
50,000,000
65,000,000
25,000,000
50,000,000
100,000,000
107,000,000
100,000,000
100,000,000
50,000,000
200,000,000
100,000,000
75,000,000
100,000,000
100,000,000
59,000,000
200,000,000
50,000,000
50,000,000
100,000,000
50,000,000
120,000,000
30,000,000
94,000,000
29,973,000
38,677,000
15,600,000
51,000,000
48,740,000
21,346,000
25,070,000
84,000,000
100,000,000
100,000,000
39,700,000

1/15/2013
2/6/2013
3/8/2013

3/15/2013

7/15/2013
5/7/2013

1/23/2013

1/25/2013
2/1/2013
2/7/2013

8/15/2013

9/25/2013

9/26/2013

11/1/2013

12/3/2013

1/10/2013

2/15/2013

5/15/2013

11/15/2013

9/30/2013

1/31/2014

2/15/2013

2/15/2013

3/15/2013

3/15/2013

4/15/2013

4/15/2013

4/15/2013

5/15/2013

7/15/2013

7/15/2013

1/31/2013

11/15/2013
11/15/2013
11/15/2013

6/30/2013

6/12/2013

1/15/2013

1/15/2013

1/15/2013

7/15/2013

6/28/2013

8/28/2013

8/28/2013
5/7/2013

7/11/2013

7/11/2013

0.02
0.12
0.08
0.13
0.13
0.25
0.15
0.14
0.15
0.19
0.22
0.19
0.19
0.20
0.18
0.06
0.22
0.09
0.18
0.20
0.19
0.21
0.18
0.21
0.17
0.25
0.25
0.18
0.23
0.24
0.24
0.12
0.21
0.21
0.17
0.16
0.25
0.19
0.19
0.19
0.25
0.25
0.22
0.22
0.24
0.25
0.25

149,997,666.67
99,979,000.00
149,974,000.00
99,966,055.56
29,978,333.33
100,000,000.00
124,956,250.00
39,985,222.22
49,980,625.00
49,965,958.34
99,805,666.66
49,905,263.94
24,952,499.97
49,905,833.33
64,888,850.00
24,998,208.33
50,679,905.20
101,425,781.25
111,012,500.00
102,909,857.21
101,691,465.00
50,217,613.37
200,888,924.15
100,529,592.32
75,410,280.90
100,748,236.18
100,750,053.13
59,464,219.46
201,143,187.58
50,299,728.79
50,298,971.75
100,137,775.00
50,143,046.05
120,342,187.50
30,086,718.75
94,124,843.75
30,751,414.19
39,157,735.05
15,793,899.91
51,633,628.25
50,365,708.67
21,897,243.23
25,132,699.74
84,210,701.00
100,028,207.79
100,075,040.60
39,729,786.44



FEDERAL HOME LOAN
FEDERAL HOME LOAN
FEDERAL HOME LOAN
FEDERAL HOME LOAN
FEDERAL HOME LOAN
FHLB

FEDERAL HOME LOAN
FHLB

FEDERAL HOME LOAN
FEDERAL HOME LOAN
FEDERAL HOME LOAN
FEDERAL HOME LOAN
FEDERAL HOME LOAN
FEDERAL HOME LOAN
FEDERAL HOME LOAN
FEDERAL NATL MTG A
FEDERAL NATL MTG A
FEDERAL NATL MTG A
FEDERAL NATL MTG A
FEDERAL NATL MTG A
FFCB

FFCB

FFCB

FARMER MAC
FEDERAL FARM CR BK
FEDERAL FARM CR BK
FEDERAL FARM CR BK
FEDERAL FARM CR BK
FEDERAL FARM CR BK
FEDERAL FARM CR BK

SWEEP ACCOUNT
FIRSTTN

FIRST TN SWEEP #2
REGIONS SWEEP

GRAND TOTAL

WAM = 114 Days

Monthly Return =.20%

313376RZ
313376719
3133783R
3133783R
313378CM
313378D7
313378FB
313378FW
3133795P
3133795P
313379FB
313379FF
313379H3
313379Q2
313379R7
31359MRG
31359MRG
31398A5W
31398AE2
31398AT4
31315PC6
31315PSQ
31315PTE
31315PUR
3133EAS5S
3133EAIM
3133EAQS5
3133EAQ5
3133EAQJ
3133EAQ)

30,000,000
24,000,000
75,000,000
75,000,000
100,000,000
50,000,000
50,000,000
50,000,000
50,000,000
71,000,000
75,000,000
100,000,000
82,000,000
27,800,000
92,000,000
50,000,000
20,484,000
50,212,000
100,000,000
50,000,000
75,000,000
25,000,000
50,000,000
100,000,000
49,250,000
40,000,000
100,000,000
50,000,000
50,000,000

28,000,000

5,829,952,000

110,000,000
147,998,634

680,575,387
938,574,021

8,012,291,021

5/10/2013
2/1/2013
2/8/2013
2/8/2013
3/1/2013

2/28/2013
3/1/2013

2/22/2013
5/9/2013
5/9/2013

11/14/2013

5/10/2013

11/15/2013

12/4/2013
9/6/2013

3/15/2013

3/15/2013

12/18/2013

2/22/2013

6/26/2013

7/24/2013

3/28/2013

1/15/2014

9/30/2013

10/22/2013
4/2/2013
9/4/2013
9/4/2013

5/14/2013

5/14/2013

1/2/2013
1/2/2013
1/2/2013

0.24
0.20
0.20
0.23
0.23
0.21
0.21
0.23
0.23
0.24
0.21
0.24
0.23
0.22
0.22
0.21
0.20
0.21
0.17
0.14
0.25
0.25
0.20
0.23
0.20
0.20
0.20
0.20
0.23
0.21

0.42
0.10
0.25

29,999,455.82
23,996,491.83
74,988,399.44
74,982,740.68
99,988,611.73
49,997,265.17
49,997,855.12
49,999,018.31
49,999,256.16
70,995,253.89
75,055,500.00
99,993,575.62
82,046,283.51
27,823,324.20
92,022,642.36
50,942,446.63
20,870,228.44
50,497,856.92
100,616,320.00
50,331,150.00
75,000,000.00
25,000,000.00
50,000,000.00
100,000,000.00
49,250,000.00
40,009,308.85
100,015,407.41
50,007,747.85
49,991,895.52
27,998,965.71

5,853,717,448.54

110,000,000.00
147,998,633.62
680,575,386.96

938,574,020.58

8,035,996,429



	Dec12

